

Republic of the Philippines 03· 과, 2022 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CENTRAL OFFICE

Manila

MAR 2 9 2022 DEPARTMENT ORDER ) NO. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Series of 2022 dt 3 [21222

## SUBJECT : Reinstatement of Accreditation as Contractors'/Consultants' Materials Engineer

097.13 DPINIH

The accreditation of **Engr. Bartolome T. Pagaduan**, Materials Engineer I, with accreditation number 1455, is hereby reinstated pursuant to Department Order No. 98, Series of 2016, section 1.6 which states that, "*Other government engineers who were previously accredited as Contractors'/Consultants' Materials Engineers but whose accreditations were revoked per Department Order No. 60, Series of 2003 may be reinstated as Contractors'/Consultants' Materials Engineers but whose accreditations were revoked per Department Order No. 60, Series of 2003 may be reinstated as Contractors'/Consultants' Materials Engineers corresponding to their rank after separation from the government service upon their request, subject to the approval of the Secretary upon recommendation of the Accreditation Committee".* 

He can be assigned to DPWH projects within his limits of assignment based on his classification rank per Department Order No. 98, Series of 2016, paragraph 5.0, "*Criteria for the Assignment of Contractors'/Consultants' Materials Engineers"*.

However, Engr. Pagaduan should observe the one (1) year ban/prohibition to practice his profession in private companies that conduct business with DPWH or other government agencies as provided under Section 7 (Prohibited Acts and Transactions) of Republic Act No. 6713, otherwise known as the "*Code of Conduct and Ethical Standards for Public Officials and Employees*".

**ROGER G. MERCADO** Acting Secretary

14.1 RPF/ASRGM

